


     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  3

TICKETS
Tickets range from $10 to $68 and include 
taxes.

Free admission for children under 10 at the 
Main Stage. 

FUSION PASS $229 – SOLD OUT
This premium pass provides you with unlim-
ited access to all shows at the festival. Perfect 
for the devoted jazz fan, this pass lets you 
jump the line and catch any show, any time. 

STANDARD PASS $129 – SOLD OUT
This all-access pass lets you catch everything 
at the festival, subject to capacity. Please 
note, Standard Pass does not guarantee entry; 
venues are subject to capacity and first come, 
first served.

ADMISSION
All venues general admission. No refunds.

Some stages are 19+ or are only open to 
minors who are accompanied by a legal 
guardian. For more information please see 
page 58.

All concerts rain or shine. No cash, credit back 
or refunds.

BOX OFFICE
ONLINE
www.halifaxjazzfestival.ca
Visa, MasterCard, PayPal, and INTERAC 
payments accepted. 
 
KIOSKS
Self-serve etixnow kiosks are located at the 
Halifax Forum (2901 Windsor St.) and Music 
Nova Scotia (open weekdays 9:00am–5:00pm, 
2169 Gottingen St.). Visa, MasterCard, and 
INTERAC payments accepted. 

FESTIVAL BOX OFFICE
The Festival Box Office is located at the  
Main Stage (corner of Lower Water St. and  
Salter St.)

Box office will open 6:00pm– 9:45pm July 12,  
and 10:00am–9:45pm daily starting July 13. 

AT THE DOOR
Concert’s venue address, half hour before 
show time. Cash or credit card payment 
accepted.

CONTENTS
 
Tickets ................................................. 3
Welcome from Halifax Jazz Festival ..... 5
Greetings and Message from TD ......... 6
Sponsors  ........................................... 11
Program ............................................ 13
Festival Schedule  .............................. 32
Creative Music Workshop  ................. 52
Halifax Jazz Festival ........................... 54
Kids at the Festival ............................. 56 
Tent Site Map and Guide . ................. 57 
Venue Map  ....................................... 58
Susan Hunter Award .......................... 60
Artist Index ........................................ 62 

MASTHEAD
 
Sara Russell, Editor, Writer and Designer 
Tara Thorne, Editor and Writer 
Metro Guide Publishing, Design 
Advocate Printing, Printing 
Sydney Smith, Festival Creative



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  5

MESSAGE FROM THE HALIFAX JAZZ FESTIVAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS
On behalf of the Board 
of Directors, I would like 
to sincerely thank you 
for joining us at the 30th 
anniversary of the TD 
Halifax Jazz Festival. 

And there’s plenty to 
celebrate!

For 30 summers, this festival has been an 
integral part of the musical and cultural fabric 
of Nova Scotia. From its very beginnings, the 
festival has featured world class acts, nationally 
known jazz artists, and rising stars. Today, the 
event brings together 350 local musicians, 450 
volunteers—and more than 50,000 spectators. 

Amazingly, many of the people performing, 
volunteering, and working on site today have 
been here since the beginning—from the old 

Mainstage (where the new Halifax library is 
located), to the current Waterfront location— 
along with a variety of venues throughout Metro 
Halifax. 

For others, these six days will be a fresh and 
exciting experience, whether it is folks visiting 
Halifax for the first time, or new residents 
to HRM, or those who simply want to find 
out what all the fuss is about. To all of you—
welcome! 

And, as we venture into a new decade of 
bringing world-class music to our city and 
province, we also bid farewell to one of the great 
friends of the TD Halifax Jazz festival. This is 
Artistic Director Lulu Healy’s final festival with us 
—and together we wish her all the best!

Board Chair Andrew Killawee

LOBSTER FESTIVAL

PREMIUM QUALITY 
TOP SIRLOIN 8 OZ

AGED FOR 40 DAYS

NEVER FROZEN

FEATURING  Certified Angus Beef  ®

1877 HOLLIS ST. HALIFAX | 902 407-0007
*Free parking available weekdays after 5 PM and all day weekends. The above trademarks are owned  

by PDM Royalties Limited Partnership used under licence.

*FREE PARKING AT PURDY’S WHARF. Evenings & Weekends

P
ho

to
: S

ha
nn

on
 M

ac
In

ty
re



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  76     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

The Government of 
Canada places a great 
deal of importance 
on culture and the 
arts, which are the 
expression of Canada’s 
story. We know how 
important it is to let 
Canadians experience 

the arts in their own communities and to 
support our artists and creators in what they do 
best: inspiring and entertaining us as they bring 
our culture to life. This is why we are proud to 
be part of the 30th TD Halifax Jazz Festival. For 
the past three decades, this festival has made 

an outstanding contribution to the region’s 
cultural landscape and given audiences the 
chance to enjoy enriching musical experiences.

As Minister of Canadian Heritage, I commend 
all the organizers, artists, and volunteers 
who helped make this year’s event a success. 
Thank you for your efforts to give music 
lovers the opportunity to appreciate the 
richness and diversity of jazz and other musical 
genres. Congratulations on the festival’s 
30th anniversary.

The Honourable Mélanie Joly

Congratulations to the 
Halifax Jazz Festival. For 
30 years you have been 
bringing established and 
emerging talent to Nova 
Scotia. For 30 years you 
have been showcasing 
the best in jazz music 
to the people of this 

province. Along the way you created a signature 
event that blends education, environmental 
sustainability, and community with wonderful 

music. Your ability to keep this festival fresh 
and entertaining speaks to dedicated leadership 
as well as an ongoing commitment by the 
musicians and the public. This is a wonderful 
showcase of culture for all to enjoy.

On behalf of the Province of Nova Scotia, 
I congratulate the festival on 30 years and 
extend my best wishes to all the performers, 
dedicated staff, volunteers, and audiences.

Minister Tony Ince

TD Bank Group is 
pleased to bring you 
the 30th annual 2016 
TD Halifax Jazz festival, 
a world-class event 
celebrating talented 
and culturally diverse 
artists from Canada 
and around the world. 

Congratulations to all involved with the festival 
on three decades of fantastic jazz music in 
Halifax!

Nova Scotians share a love of music—it is a 
passion that brings us together and enriches 
our lives.

Music is one of many ways that TD connects 
with customers and communities across the 
country. And what better way to come together 

than to celebrate music at more than nine 
major music festivals from Victoria to Halifax.
Thousands of fans across Halifax—including 
me—look forward to this event every year. 
I’m excited to take in the music by local 
and international talent and enjoy the great 
celebration this festival has to offer! 

This incredible event wouldn’t be possible 
without support from so many amazing people. 
Thank you to the hundreds of organizers, 
volunteers, talented musicians, and, of course, 
the thousands of fans who make the Halifax 
Jazz Festival a hit every year. We’re thrilled 
you’ve all come together in our spectacular 
backyard for the love of music.

Tara Lynn Hughes
Senior Vice President
TD Canada Trust, Atlantic Region

MESSAGE FROM TITLE SPONSOR TD

WATERFRONT DEVELOPMENT 

Thirty years of 
incredible jazz is a 
reason to celebrate. The 
Halifax waterfront main 
stage will be alive with 
the sounds of Atlantic 
Canada’s largest and 
longest running jazz 
festival. Thousands of 
visitors, and hundreds 

of musicians and volunteers bring sounds from 
around the world to the water’s edge and to 
spaces around the city. We are proud to host 
the TD Halifax Jazz Festival and an amazing 
lineup of performances. Mingled with that are 
the sounds of future musicians coming from 
Theodore Tugboat during the children’s Splash! 
Bang! Boom! workshops. 

Our place by the ocean gives the world a 
reason to know us, to do business with us, and 
to visit us. Events like this contribute to the 
attractiveness of our waterfront destination. 
Enjoy everything the festival has to offer, and 
immerse yourself in the energy and creativity of 
a waterfront and city infused with jazz. 

Jennifer Angel, Acting CEO 
Waterfront Development

CANADIAN HERITAGE

PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  98     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

TRAMPOLINE BRANDING 
Contact: Larry Bootland  902 405 4809 

Project: 11071C&P NS Halifax Jazz Fest Ad 

Client: Cox & Palmer 

Publication: N/A 

Size: 4.875 x 3.687” 

Insertion Date: May, 2014 

Photos/Logos: Hi res

NOTE: All trapping is the responsibility of prepress

C M Y K

PROCESS SEPARATIONS

Encore! Encore!
Another standing-ovation-worthy performance.

2015-16

As Mayor of Halifax 
and on behalf of 
Regional Council, I am 
delighted to welcome 
you to the TD Halifax 
Jazz Festival, taking 
place on many stages 
across our region.

This vibrant world-class festival is one of the 
most anticipated events of the summer and 
features a wide range of music genres to 
thrill fans of all ages. The oldest jazz festival 
in Atlantic Canada continues to reinforce our 
cultural identity and love of music.

Congratulations and sincere best wishes are 
extended as the largest music festival in our 
region celebrates its 30th anniversary. For 
three decades the festival has contributed 

significantly to our vibrant music community 
while delighting the senses of music enthusiasts 
across generations.

I want to acknowledge, with gratitude, the 
commitment and dedication of the Festival 
organizers, staff, volunteers, musicians, 
and supporters, past and present, for the 
overwhelming success of this celebration of 
artists, creativity, and musical excellence.

Enjoy the enthusiasm of the TD Halifax Jazz 
Festival culture and entertainment.

Kindest regards,
Mike Savage, Mayor

MESSAGE FROM ARTISTIC DIRECTOR
Happy 30th Anniversary 
HJF! You’ve made 
Halifax a more creative, 
culturally diverse and 
joyful place to live over 
the past three decades. 
You’ve brought 
world-class music 

and unforgettable experiences to hundreds of 
thousands of people in this city. We celebrate 
this historic milestone by bringing back some 
of the festival’s all-time favourite artists: Oliver 
Jones, the Preservation Hall Jazz Band, Laila Biali, 
Colin Stetson (who returns with Arcade Fire 
violinist Sarah Neufeld!)—as well as reinstating 
the legendary Late Night Jam at Stayner’s 
Wharf. We also welcome some really exciting 
artists to Halifax for the first time: Ms. Lauryn 
Hill, Thundercat, Chic feat. Nile Rodgers, River 
Tiber, Julia Holter, and some of the remarkable 
young musicians who are shaping the jazz scene 
in Toronto: Tara Kannangara, Autobahn, FOG 
Brass Band, and Rachel Therrien. 

The Halifax Jazz Festival grew out of the local 
jazz community and it continues to feed this 
scene with inspiration, opportunity, and new 
talent. This year we celebrate our exceptional 
local music scene by featuring many of the 
musicians who have been a part of the festival 
since its early days, plus the up-and-comers who 
are taking the broader arts community by storm.

On a personal note, this festival marks my last 
as Artistic Director. HJF has meant the world to 
me these past 10 years...so many unforgettable 
moments; it’s been a wild ride to say the least! 
I look forward to moving on from my backstage 
vantage point to stand alongside you in the 
audience, to take in some of the best shows on 
the planet and watch how the festival grows 
into the next phase of its life. I hope that this 
30th Halifax Jazz Festival program is one that 
you’ll always remember!

Laura ‘Lulu’ Healy, Artistic Director

CITY OF HALIFAX



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  11

SPONSORS AND FUNDERS

PRESENTING
  

 
PLATINUM

 

GOVERNMENT FUNDERS & FOUNDATIONS

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE 



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  13

1313 Hollis St | 8:00pm | $20 or $15 with student ID

THE CREATIVE MUSIC SERIES: CELEBRATION OF NOW
CURATED BY JERRY GRANELLI 
jazz
The series kicks off with Drums and Dance featuring Doug Cameron and 
Susanne Chui. Opening set by the festival’s Creative Music Workshop 
Students. Last year, the great percussionist Jerry Granelli turned 75 
years old. He’s been playing spontaneous jazz for 55 of those years. 
Granelli was a member of the Vince Guaraldi Trio when they recorded 

the soundtrack to A Charlie Brown Christmas, and has shared stages with Sly Stone, Ornette 
Coleman, Lenny Bruce, Big Brother and the Holding Company, and the Grateful Dead. Since 
moving here in the 1990s, Granelli has been a key influencer, educator, and innovator in 
Halifax’s jazz scene. These five concerts are a celebration with old and new friends from Nova 
Scotia, and around the world.

TUESDAY JULY 12
MS. LAURYN HILL
CYNDI CAIN
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | SOLD OUT

CYNDI CAIN (HALIFAX) 
soul/R&B
Halifax’s Honey Bee of Soul, Cyndi Cain, holds in her incredible voice the ability 
to make you laugh, cry, swoon, and dance. Cain has been singing for over 30 
years (since she was three!) and performed alongside some of the most important 
and influential contemporary musicians working today, including Charles Bradley, 
Dutch Mason, and Michael Bublé. In 2010 Cain performed for the Queen. 
While her abilities draw top talent toward her, Cain stands alone as a performer. 
With a stellar, can’t-miss band behind her, she offers up vintage soul and R&B, 
working your groove centre while dropping your jaw. 

Proudly Supported by 
Casino Nova Scotia  

MS. LAURYN HILL (NEW YORK)  
hip-hop/R&B
Ms. Lauryn Hill is a founding member of The Fugees, whose hits including “Ready or Not” and 
“Killing Me Softly With His Song” made them one of the biggest-selling hip-hop/R&B acts of 
the 1990s. In 1998, Ms. Hill released her solo debut, The Miseducation of Lauryn Hill, which 
arrived at number one on the Billboard 200 and produced three hit singles, “Doo Wop (That 
Thing),” “Ex-Factor,” and “Everything is Everything.” The New York Times praised the album’s 
ability to “connect the sacred to the secular in music that touches the essence of soul.” It won 
five Grammy Awards and is widely considered to be one of the greatest albums of all time. 

TUESDAY JULY 12
MS. LAURYN HILL
CYNDI CAIN
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | SOLD OUT



WEDNESDAY JULY 13
METRIC
ADAM BALDWIN
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $55

ADAM BALDWIN (HALIFAX) 
folk rock/alt pop
The singer and songwriter Adam Baldwin has been playing guitar in Matt Mays’ 
band since 2008, but after a debut EP that offered a taste of his abilities, he has 
come into his own on No Telling When (Precisely Nineteen Eighty-Five). The title 
is a concept, as Baldwin imagines New York City in 1985, while the city was still 
in transition from the downtrodden 1970s and at the height of yuppie madness. 
In “Not Telling When,” Baldwin suggests we haven’t come very far. That’s a 
recurrent theme on the record—broken dreams, political strife, and systemic 
failure. With his warm, sincere voice, Baldwin offers up insights that may lean dark 
and dreary, but are delivered with pop precision and propulsive energy. 

In partnership with 
Sonic Concerts 

METRIC (TORONTO)  
synth pop/dance party
It’s been six years since the high-energy, wholly danceable synth-pop of Metric bounced into 
our lives in person. Nearly a year after the release of its sixth studio album, Pagans in Vegas—
and on the heels of a (nearly) cross-Canada tour with Death Cab for Cutie—Metric is finally 
playing its new songs, which began in pieces in two disparate places. Frontperson Emily Haines 
had set herself up in Nicaragua on her scheduled band-time off, and found herself writing new 
material on an acoustic guitar. Over in Toronto, guitarist Jimmy Shaw had begun composing 
intricate synthesizer pieces. Adding in influences like Depeche Mode, New Order, The Cure, 
and Kraftwerk, these two halves became the whole of Pagans in Vegas—with the usual 
essential contributions from Josh Winstead on bass and drummer Joules Scott-Key, of course—
with Haines, on lead single “The Shade,” declaring “I want it all!”
  
In the past decade and a half, through six records—at least two of them literally iconic, debate 
amongst yourselves—Metric has always made the case for thoughtful pop, never sacrificing 
feeling for artifice, with an energetic live show that’s grown to titanic heights over time. You 
might be crying, but you’ll dance your way through it. 

WEDNESDAY JULY 13
METRIC
ADAM BALDWIN
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $55



St. Matthew’s Church | 7:00pm | $30

Proudly supported by 
OBEY Convention

JULIA HOLTER
(LOS ANGELES)  

art pop/
electronic
“Can I feel 

you? Are you mythological?” asks Julia 
Holter in the opening minutes of Have You 
In My Wilderness, her fourth full-length 
album, named one of the Best of 2015 by 
The Guardian, Stereogum, MOJO, The Line 
of Best Fit, and Pitchfork, who called it “her 
sunniest and most accessible.” Through 10 
carefully crafted ballads filled with natural 
imagery and potent emotion—“wandering the 
liminal space between the conscious and the 
subconscious”—Holter’s keyboard and ethereal 
voice tell intimate stories of relationships and 
the love, trust, and power issues within them. 
While her melodies and vocal harmonies often 
sound like they fell out of Laurel Canyon, the 
crisp percussion sounds closer to now, while the 
layers of strings, horns, and auxiliary sounds 
suggest another time entirely (the future, 
perhaps?). The perspective of the title track 
shifts to that of a man’s, who asks, as a listener 
might, “Tell me, why do I feel you running 
away?” Holter will hold you close, but she 
always keeps you guessing.

The Company House | 11:15pm | $15

LATE NIGHT  
JAZZ SERIES  
TYLER MESSICK 
(HALIFAX) 

psych rock balladeer
After a time in Montreal mostly spent as Arcade 
Fire’s guitar tech—nice work if you can get 
it—Tyler Messick has come back to Nova Scotia, 
the place he called home in his most formative 
years, with a guitar and many songs in tow. 

His long-gestating album, currently called 
Hear the Ancient Ones Speak, is still gestating, 
but since his spur-of- the-moment return he’s 
been playing every corner of the province, 
often with old Museum Pieces bandmate 
Virgil Muir in tow. Pulling together traditional, 
folk, psychedelic pop across thoughtful lyrics, 
Messick makes it feel like he never left.

Stayner’s Wharf | 10:00pm | $10

LATE NIGHT JAM 
MIKE COWIE 
(HALIFAX) 

funk/blues
Mike Cowie is one of 
the busiest musicians in 

Halifax. Growing up in the city, the trumpeter 
learned about jazz and improv from the likes 
of Bucky Adams and Dutch Mason, two of the 
region’s most influential musicians. Cowie has 
since toured the world and performed with 
and on records by Sloan—that’s his horn on 
“Everything You’ve Done Wrong”—Holly Cole, 
Lennie Gallant, Theresa Malenfant, and Warren 
Chiasson. Cowie’s latest project is Uncle Charlie, a 
soul/R&B band playing classic and contemporary 
covers from Wilson Pickett to Bruno Mars, 
Michael Jackson to Amy Winehouse.

1313 Hollis St | 8:00pm  
$20 or $15 with student ID

THE CREATIVE MUSIC 
SERIES: CELEBRATION 
OF NOW
CURATED BY JERRY 
GRANELLI 

jazz 
The series continues with The Art Of The Trio 
featuring Christian Kogle & J. Anthony Granelli.

Opening set by the festival’s Creative Music 
Workshop Students.

     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  17

WEDNESDAY JULY 13

1569 Barrington St. 
(902) 420-1735

Custom Goldsmiths | Wedding Band Specialists | Expert Repairs
Canadian Designers | Estate Jewellery

fireworksgallery.com
@fireworksgallery

One hot trio.

Jazz-Full-Spring-2016.indd   1 2016-05-25   2:27 PM



18     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS 
Main Stage | 12:00pm – 5:00pm | Free

BAND TRANSATLANTIC (HALIFAX)   
12:00PM | roma rock

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

Formerly known as Transatlantic Zodiac Ensemble, 
Band Transatlantic combines propulsive rhythms, 
world-weary vocals, and uplifting horns to offer 
a slate of eclectic, energetic songs with roots in 
Eastern European folk.

WILLEM PAYNTER’S HARD BOP BAND 
(HALIFAX) | 1:15PM | hard bop

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

On the scene for nearly a dozen years, the 
Halifax-based Paynter has performed with 
perennial favourites Jeff Goodspeed, Bill 
Stevenson, and Andrew Jackson. He is currently 
supporting the release of his debut, City Grit, 
influenced by the likes of Horace Silver and Hank 
Mobley. Come to groove.

TARA KANNANGARA (TORONTO)
2:30PM | groove-based indie jazz

STINGRAY RISING
STARS PROGRAM 

This British Columbia-born trumpeter has 
been making waves in the Toronto jazz scene, 
culminating in a Juno nomination this year for 
her debut Some Version of the Truth.  
A student of both jazz and classical, 
Kannangara’s performances are lyrical, 
whimsical, and unpredictable. 

UNIVERSAL SOUL (HALIFAX) 
4:00PM | hip-hop

The four members of Universal Soul—MCs 
F.I.Z., Voodoo, Tacktishion (Tracey Williams) 
and their DJ, IV—have been holding it down 
for Halifax hip-hop since 1985. This influential 
outfit performs danceable rap with a fondness 
for nostalgia and its birth city.

 

WEDNESDAY JULY 13

2813 Agricola Street  |  902-455-7325
 www.peakaudio.ns.ca 

AUTOMATE YOUR HOME OR BUSINESS



THURSDAY JULY 12
CITY AND COLOUR
BASIA BULAT
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $55

BASIA BULAT (TORONTO) 
folk/dream-pop
“Pop songs can take all those big statements and those big feelings that you 
have,” says Basia Bulat. “You don’t need to necessarily have everything so 
detailed because everybody understands. Everybody understands those feelings.” 

For her fourth full-length album, the follow-up to the Polaris Prize-nominated 
Tall Tall Shadow, Bulat drove from Toronto to Louisville, Kentucky, to meet up 
with My Morning Jacket’s Jim James, who took her acoustic break-up ballads 
and turned them into something else—more upbeat, more forceful, more—as 
you might expect from a man like James—psychedelic. Bulat’s powerful voice, 
like an indie-rock Natalie Merchant, belies the sadness of her lyrics: “Come back 
or not but call it off/come back or don’t but turn me down/don’t waste my time 
pretending love is somewhere else,” she sings on “Infamous.” You want her to 
find it again anyway.

CITY AND COLOUR (TORONTO) 
alt folk
Dallas Green has always sung beautifully, but he used to do it in the band Alexisonfire, 
alongside George Pettit, also known as “the screamer.” The music was abrasive, high-octane, 
and intense, providing solace and outlets to Canadian punk kids for a decade. But in 2005, 
Green made a surprising move, releasing Sometimes, an acoustic folk album, under the name 
City [Dallas] and Colour [Green]. Its lead single, “Save Your Scissors,” became a surprise hit, 
and Green’s side project suddenly became more successful than his main gig, with his debut 
going platinum. By 2011 Alexisonfire had broken up (the group briefly reunited last year), and 
Green moved on to making records as City and Colour full-time.
 
If I Should Go is his fifth release—after releasing an album with Pink in 2014 as You + Me—
and it was recorded in Nashville with his all-star touring band: Dante Schwebel (guitarist for 
Dan Auerbach), Doug MacGregor (drummer for The Constantines), Jack Lawrence (bassist for 
Jack White’s The Raconteurs and Dead Weather), and multi-instrumentalist Matt Kelly. The 
songs follow Green’s well-worn themes of wandering, feeling the pull of home while out in the 
world (and vice versa), love, and regret. He’s still exploring, still searching. He’s far from where 
he started, but you feel like you’ve taken every step with him.

Proudly Supported 
by Saint Mary’s 

University Alumni 

In partnership with 
Sonic ConcertsTHURSDAY JULY 12

CITY AND COLOUR
BASIA BULAT
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $55



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  23

THURSDAY JULY 14

St. Matthew’s Church | 7:00pm | $47

OLIVER JONES 
(MONTREAL) 
Generously 
supported by  
Mrs. Marjorie 
Lindsay

jazz
Oliver Jones has been playing piano for 75 
of his 81 years, much of it in his hometown 
of Montreal. His family moved houses to 
be closer to the Peterson family, whose son 
Oscar’s star was already rising. Jones studied 
under Peterson’s sister Daisy, considered the 
best piano teacher in Montreal. After building 
his reputation in local jazz clubs, beginning 
as a child—he was nine years old at his first 
gig—Jones then spent 16 years based out of 
Puerto Rico, touring with Kenny Hamilton. 
Since returning to Canada in the 80s, Jones 
has recorded nearly two dozen albums, the 
most recent being Just for My Lady in 2013. 
Known for his lightning-fast technique, solid 
articulation, powerful lyricism, and rollicking 
rhythms, Jones is a national treasure. 

Oliver Jones has received the National Order of 
Quebec, a Governor General’s Award, two Juno 
Awards, a Martin Luther King Jr. Award, is an 
officer of the Order of Canada, and even has 
his own stamp.

The Company House | 11:15pm | $15

LATE NIGHT  
JAZZ SERIES  
REENY SMITH 
(NORTH PRESTON, 
NS)

R&B
Just 23 years old, Reeny Smith has been singing 
since she was five. (She’s still a choir member at 
Saint Thomas Baptist church in North Preston.) 
Her family is a veritable who’s-who of Nova 
Scotia gospel and soul veterans: Wallace Smith 
Sr. and Jr., her grandfather and father, are 
former members of the Gospel Heirs (formed 
and still based at Saint Thomas); her father 
currently leads the Hallelujah Praise Choir, and 
her uncle is Carson Downey.

Even without that pedigree, Smith’s silky soulful 
voice—honed as a jazz major at St. F.X.—is 
undeniable. She’s quickly become a rising R&B/
hip-hop artist in just a few years, accomplishing 
much in a scant amount of time, including an 
opening slot for Grammy winner Lisa Fischer, 
winning three African Nova Scotian Music 
Association awards, and in 2015 being named 
Artist-in-Residence at Casino Nova Scotia. 
A sensitive, powerful performer, Smith will 
transfix you as she lifts you up.

1313 Hollis St | 8:00pm  
$20 or $15 with student ID

THE CREATIVE MUSIC 
SERIES: CELEBRATION 
OF NOW
CURATED BY JERRY 
GRANELLI 

jazz 
The series continues with I Love Horns 
featuring Michael Blake, Danny Oore, Andrew 
MacKelvie, Andrew Jackson, Jackson Fairfax-
Perry and J. Anthony Granelli

BRING YOUR SENSE OF ADVENTURE
   …and love for all things jazz!
Our place by the ocean gives the world a reason to know us.
Come explore the tastes, sights and sounds of the waterfronts. 

More upcoming events to enjoy | Tuesday Night Tunes
Music on the Boardwalk | Halifax International Busker Festival
Natal Day | Lunenburg Folk Harbour Festival | Halifax Oktoberfest

#mywaterfront
my-waterfront.ca

Happy

30 th Anniversary

TD Halifax Jazz Festival!



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  2524     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest THURSDAY JULY 14 THURSDAY JULY 14

JAZZ LABS 
Halifax Central Library | 3:00pm | Free

THE NEW BRIDGE (HALIFAX)
jazz/folk

The New Bridge makes delightful, intricate 
and heartfelt music criss-crossing the territories 
of jazz, folk, chamber music and rock. With 
members from Gypsophilia and Symphony 
NS, The New Bridge is made up of some of 
Halifax’s finest players. The sextet’s unusual 
instrumentation allows for a wonderful 
breadth of musical possibilities for their original 
compositions: Sensitive and pastoral one 
moment, rough-edged and visceral the next.
 

Theodore Tugboat | 10:00am  
& 11:00am | Free 

Let Theodore 
Tugboat escort your 
little ones around 
the Halifax harbour, 
while the lively, 
entertaining and 
talented musician 
Ross Burns shows 

everyone on board some basic rhythms using 
simple percussion instruments. Please note the 
workshop is conducted as Theodore sails, so be 
sure to come early to board. 
 
All children must be accompanied by a parent 
or guardian. No pre-registration is accepted; 
space is limited, first come, first served so 
please arrive early.

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS 
Main Stage | 12:00pm – 5:00pm | Free

THE MATTO REID ENSEMBLE (HALIFAX)  
12:00PM | jazz

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

Vocalist Daniel Matto and multi-instrumentalist 
Brad Reid, independent artists in their own 
rights, have teamed up for a combination of 
stellar standards, jazz versions of rock classics, 
and a delightful focus on two of the songbook 
greats, Porter and Gershwin.

ROXY AND THE UNDERGROUND 
SOUL SOUND (HALIFAX)  
1:15PM | soul

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

One of the city’s favourite soul ensembles, 
Roxy Mercier leads the five members of the 
Underground Soul Sound through a mix of 
Motown, R&B, fun and Southern soul that’ll 
remind you of the past while keeping you 
dancing in the moment.

AUTOBAHN (TORONTO)
2:30PM | jazz improv

STINGRAY RISING
STARS PROGRAM  

It makes sense that this Toronto trio would 
name itself after the German roadway 
with patches of unrestricted speed limits—
AUTOBAHN is into moving at varying paces, 
all in the pursuit of mind-blowing, horn-based 
improvisation.

BELLA BLUE (HALIFAX) 
4:00PM | blues/R&B/jazz

Three powerhouse vocalists—Linda Carvery, 
Krisanne Crowell, and Pam Barr—offer three 
times the thrill as Bella Blue. The Halifax scene 
veterans offer a slick, soulful show with room to 
groove and charm to spare.

peggyscoveareafestivalofthearts.com

OPENING NIGHT
July 7, 7-9:30pm 

Silent auction  
and live musical 
entertainment.  

PAINT  
PEGGY’S COVE

July 9–11, 10am–5pm 
Plein air painting 

event and children’s 
art tent.

STUDIO TOUR
July 15-17, 10am–5pm 

Art exhibits  
and sale with  

60 artists.

ARTS FAIR
July 15-17, 12-8pm 

Performances, 
exhibits, and free 

workshops.

J U L Y  7 T H  -  1 7 T H ,  2 0 1 6

VISIT PARTICIPATING STUDIOS AND GALLERIES AND ENTER 
TO WIN A $500 COUPON TO PURCHASE ARTWORK. 
Present this coupon at any participating Studio Tour studio or gallery between July 
15-17 to be automatically entered into the draw. Limited to one entry per person. For 
additional entries, ask for a Studio Tour Passport at any studio or gallery on the tour 
and collect signatures from five separate locations, or make a purchase of art valued 
at over $50 from any participating studio or gallery.

COUPON FROM: 
HALIFAX JAZZ FEST GUIDE



FRIDAY JULY 15
CHIC FEAT. NILE RODGERS 
ASIA & NU GRUV
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $47

ASIA & NU GRUV
soul/R&B
If you’d ever hoped and wondered whether Halifax has the embodiment of a 
Chaka Khan, say, with a little Aretha vibe and some Mary J. Blige sass—Asia & Nu 
Gruv is the band for you. As led by the dynamic entertainment machine Asia (also 
known as Vanessa Parsons Smith), Nu Gruv’s eight (and up to ten!) members offer 
up tight, energetic R&B (of the old- and new-school varieties), soul, Motown, and 
funky blues. “All over the world, we hear this music, sing it, and feel it every day 
on the radio, on television, at the movies, in our MP3 players, and in our hearts, 
minds, and homes,” says Parsons Smith. “In bringing these songs to life again, be 
sure that the band will leave the crowd smiling, singing, and dancing.”

Proudly Supported by 
Halifax Pride 

CHIC FEAT. NILE RODGERS (NEW YORK)
disco/funk/dance-party
“Aaaa freak out! Le freak, c’est CHIC!” Have you heard about the new dance craze, which 
since 1977 has been making bodies move worldwide while simultaneously influencing New 
Wave, Queen, electronic music, and one of hip-hop’s first singles ever? 
 
CHIC has been holding it down since 1977, pumping out hit after hit, including “Le Freak,” 
“Good Times,” “Everybody Dance,” and “Dance, Dance, Dance (Yowsah, Yowsah, Yowsah).” 
When the world rejected disco with the end of the 70s, founding members Nile Rodgers 
and Bernard Edwards turned to producing, helping usher some of the best albums of the era 
into the world, including Sister Sledge’s We Are Family, Diana Ross’ Diana (featuring “I’m 
Coming Out”), and Debbie Harry’s solo debut. (Harry’s iconic band Blondie wrote its hit single 
“Rapture” as a tribute to CHIC; Freddie Mercury and Brian May did the same with Queen’s 
“Another One Bites the Dust.”) In 1985 “Good Times” was sampled by the Sugarhill Gang on 
“Rapper’s Delight,” widely considered to be the breakthrough hip-hop single.

CHIC has stopped playing periodically, but in the past decade has released three compilations, 
a live album, and Rodgers continues to hint at a new album. CHIC continues to tour the world, 
playing Glastonbury, Prince’s Essence Festival, and Bestival. Last year, “Le Freak” was inducted 
into the Grammy Hall of Fame. Now it’s Halifax’s turn to freak out.

FRIDAY JULY 15
CHIC FEAT. NILE RODGERS 
ASIA & NU GRUV
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $47



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  29

FRIDAY JULY 15

St. Matthew’s Church | 7:00pm | $30

LAILA BIALI (TORONTO/NEW YORK)
jazz

Combining pop, rock, world, classical, and 
soul music on top of a bedrock of jazz, the 
pianist and vocalist Laila Biali has been steadily 
wowing crowds worldwide, on her own and 
with the likes of Sting, Suzanne Vega, and 
Paula Cole. “Biali’s piano-playing and ability 
to conceptualize puts her in the category of 
Patricia Barber and Dena DeRose,” wrote 
Downbeat magazine. “The piano on her own 
‘Human Condition’ is a tour de force that either 
of those two would envy. Her dynamic charts 
and the way she integrates her voice and piano 
are her most impressive achievements.” Now 
splitting her time between Canada and the 
U.S., Biali is working on a second album of 
originals, performs as a member of New York’s 
neo-classical quartet Rose & The Nightingale, 
and tours regularly. 

The Company House | 11:15pm | $15

LATE NIGHT JAZZ SERIES  
VERBAL WARNIN’ (HALIFAX)
reggae

CHIC kicked off the dance party at the 
mainstage, now it’s time to keep those bodies 
movin’ with some deep, groovy reggae into the 
(late) night. Made up of the city’s best young 
musicians, fronted by King Sekou Nkrumah, 
Verbal Warnin’ has been rocking steady for 
over a decade. With its signature mix of heavy 
originals and roots classics, this group brings 
it with deep tones and hypnotic rhythms. 
An undeniable force on the rising east coast 
reggae scene, Verbal Warnin’ is known for its 
spontaneity on stage, which means anything 
goes. 

1313 Hollis St | 8:00pm | $20 or $15 with student ID

THE CREATIVE MUSIC SERIES: CELEBRATION OF NOW
CURATED BY JERRY GRANELLI 
jazz
The series continues with the Creative Music Workshop Faculty 2016, 
featuring Tim Crofts, Michael Blake, Christian Kogel, and Danny Oore. 

Opening set by the festival’s Creative Music Workshop Students.

ORGANIC COFFEE BAR
 

Amazing coffee, espresso, 

food & drink.

Incredible service.

www.smilinggoat.ca

Halifax - South Park

Organic Espresso Bar 
1551 South Park Street, Unit D 

Halifax, NS  B3J 4B4

(902) 446-3366

Halifax - Bishop’s Landing

Coffeehouse ~ Café 
1475 Lower Water Street, Suite 12 

Halifax, NS  B3J 3Z2

(902) 429-2370



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  3130     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest FRIDAY JULY 15 FRIDAY JULY 15
JAZZ LABS 
Halifax Central Library | 3:00pm | Free

NARRATIVE MUSIC AND MOVEMENT 
WITH ATLANTIC CIRQUE 

In this workshop, contemporary circus artists 
from Atlantic Cirque, led by master performance 
instructor Vanessa Furlong, will join forces 
with their creative partner musicians Andrew 
MacKelvie (sax) and Nic Dourado (sax) to learn to 
communicate through sight, touch, and sound.

 
Participants in this workshop will learn about 
levels, physical communication, building 
suspense, beginnings, middles, and ends of 
stories as they learn how to tell them.

Theodore Tugboat | 10:00am  
& 11:00am | Free 

Sail around the harbour with Theodore and 
learn some rhythms with Dr. Henry Bishop. 
The workshop is sure to be lots of fun, as 
everyone on board will play some percussion 
instruments together. Please note the workshop 
is conducted as Theodore sails, so be sure to 
come early to board. 
 
All children must be accompanied by a parent 
or guardian. No pre-registration is accepted; 
space is limited, first come, first served so 
please arrive early.

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS 
Main Stage | 12:00pm – 5:00pm | Free

HARVEY MILLAR (HALIFAX)
12:00PM | jazz

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

The blues guitarist 
Harvey Millar has 
been performing, 
recording, and 
teaching for more 
than 20 years. 
Inspired and 
influenced by 
the likes of Betty 
Carter, George 
Benson, Bob 
Marley, and 1970s 

funk, Millar combines many elements for his 
own unique sound, including roots, jazz, blues, 
bebop, and hip-hop.

ANDREW JACKSON GROUP (HALIFAX)  
1:15PM | jazz

PRESENTED BY 
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

Halifax vet Jackson 
spends his time 
playing, playing, 
and playing some 
more, including 
with PANOS, The 
New Bridge, Party 
Boots, and Jerry 
Granelli. With his 
own group, the 
trombonist offers 
an array of jazz 

featuring eclectic, electrifying arrangements.

RACHEL THERRIEN (NEW YORK) | 
2:30PM | jazz
STINGRAY RISING
STARS PROGRAM  

This trumpeter and composer founded the 
Montreal Jazz Composers Series, which since 2013 
has brought up-and-comers to the ears of that 
city’s Jazz Festival. Now based in Brooklyn, Therrien 
continues to push the art form—the “unspoken 
language of jazz”—wherever she goes. 

RIOT SQUAD (HALIFAX) 
4:00PM | jazz/jam

This instrumental quintet is comprised of five of 
Halifax’s most in-demand and favourite
players: Jamie Gatti (bass), Chris Mitchell (sax), 
Geordie Haley (guitar), David Burton (drums), 
and Rick Waychesko (trumpet). Their constant 
exploration of the elements of jazz, funk, and 
rock often leads to exciting new territory.

DOUBLE YOUR HAPPY

HAPPY HOUR
5 - 7PM

HAPPY HOUR
4 - 7PM

$5 Cocktail List
Cucumber, Rosemary Gin + Tonic . Rum Punch
Tequila Honeysuckle . Spring Fizz . Fresh Berry

$6 Bud Light + Keiths (20oz)
$5 and $8 House Wine 

(5oz and 8oz pours)

Casual Plates Under $10
Cheesy Nachos . Calamari .  House Chips

          Moules-Frites . Duo of Dips . Deep Fried Pepperoni   

$4 Well Shots (1oz pours) 
(Inclusive of Nova Scotia Spirits Company)

$4 Keiths +Bud Light Draught (14oz)
$5 and $8 House Wine 

(5oz and 8oz Pours)

1/2 Priced Appetizers
House Chips . Nachos . Potachoes . Tempura Pickles

LOCATED IN THE DELTA HALIFAX LOCATED IN THE DELTA BARRINGTON



VENUE TIME TUESDAY 12 WEDNESDAY 13 THURSDAY 14 FRIDAY 15 SATURDAY 16 SUNDAY 17

Main Stage 8:30pm Ms. Lauryn Hill /  
Cyndi Cain|sold out

Metric / 
Adam Baldwin | $55

City and Colour / 
Basia Bulat | $55

Chic ft. Nile Rodgers / 
Asia & Nu Gruv | $47

Thundercat /  
River Tiber | $25

Preservation Hall Jazz Band /  
Booty Boppin Brass Band| $19.87 

St. Matthew’s Church 7:00pm Julia Holter | $30 Oliver Jones | $47 Laila Biali | $30 Colin Stetson & Sarah Neufeld | $30

1313 Hollis:  
Creative Music Series

8:00pm Drums and Dance 
| $20/$15 students

Art of the Trio 
| $20/$15 students

I Love Horns 
| $20/$15 students

Creative Music Workshop Faculty 
2016| $20/$15 students

The Jerry Granelli Trio 
| $20/$15 students

CMW Students Final Concert* 
| Free *3pm Matinee Show

Stayner’s Wharf 10:00pm Late Night Jam  
with Mike Cowie | $10

The Company House 11:15pm Tyler Messick | $15 Reeny Smith | $15 Verbal Warnin’ | $15 Gypsophilia | $20

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS

Main Stage 12:00pm Band Transatlantic The Matto Reid Ensemble Harvey Millar Big Valley Swing Chebucto Big Band

1:15pm Willem Paynter’s Hard Bop 
Band

Roxy & The Underground  
Soul Sound

Andrew Jackson Group The Chronos Band Tuesday Night Big Band

Stingray Music RisIng Stars 
Contestants

2:30pm Tara Kannangara Autobahn Rachel Therrien FOG Brass Band Zoe Leger 

4:00pm Universal Soul Bella Blue Riot Squad Jeff Goodspeed and Augusto Enriquez: 
Eclectic–Us

Donald MacLennan

Dartmouth World Peace Pavilion 10:00am Tomi Allen Trio

11:00am Kitty & The Katz

12:00pm Brogue Saxophone Quartet

1:00pm Shirley Jackson

Hydrostone Park 1:00pm Morningside Jazz Trio Rev Hank Trio

2:00pm Tomatron Alana Yorke

3:00pm Keonte Beals Georges Hebert Quartet 

4:00pm The Blue Lane George Carter Jr. Trio

FREE JAZZ LABS

Theodore Tugboat 10:00am & 
11:00am

Splash! Bang! Boom! 
With Ross Burns

Splash! Bang! Boom! 
With Henry Bishop

Splash! Bang! Boom! 
With Henry Bishop

Halifax Central Library 3:00pm The New Bridge Atlantic Cirque

Alderney Gate Library 3:00pm Prohibition Jazz Band

PARTNERED STAGES

Baton Rouge | Free 7:00pm John Chaisson’s Trio John Chaisson’s Trio Georges Hebert Trio Georges Hebert Trio (6:30pm)

Obladee | Free 8:00pm Peter Manley Group Donald MacLennan Trio Willem Paynter Group

Rock Botton Brew Pub | $5 9:00pm Side Wide Talk with Sam Wilson & 
guest Vanessa Breiji

Taryn Fudge with Laura Roy & guest 
The Folk & Country Line

Lion & Bright | $5 10:30pm Tomatron with special guests Garrett Mason The Halifax Bluegrass Jam Band Tomatron with special guests

2016 TD HALIFAX JAZZ FESTIVAL AT A GLANCE



SATURDAY JULY 16
THUNDERCAT
RIVER TIBER
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $25

RIVER TIBER (TORONTO)
alternative/R&B
Neither Tommy Paxton-Beesley or River Tiber are household names, but the 
young Torontonian is making big splashes: He sings on Drake’s If You’re Reading 
This It’s Too Late and contributed to BADBADNOTGOOD’s Sour Soul album with 
Ghostface Killah. His moody, beat-driven tracks have racked up six-figure numbers 
on Soundcloud. Currently he’s an enigma, but another Drake collaborator, The 
Weeknd, once was too. 

Classically trained and inspired by Hendrix, Paxton-Beesley produces, makes 
beats, sings, and plays instruments.

Last month, River Tiber’s much anticipated debut LP Indigo, featuring 
collaborations with Kaytranada, Pusha T, and Jazz Cartier, among others, was 
released to much excitement and acclaim.

THUNDERCAT (LOS ANGELES)
funk/jazz/hiphop
The bassist Stephen Bruner has music in his blood. His father, Ronald Sr., is a jazz drummer 
who’s backed up Diana Ross, Gladys Knight, and the Temptations. His brother, Ronald Jr., is 
also a drummer and has played in the bands of Roy Hargrove, Stanley Clarke, and Wayne 
Shorter. (Both Bruner brothers shared an unlikely seeming stint in the punk band Suicidal 
Tendencies when they were teenagers.)

Stephen Bruner became Thundercat in 2001 with his debut The Golden Age of the Apocalypse. 
“It’s not every day that you find a record that simultaneously recalls the laidback sprawl of 
Erykah Badu’s Return of the Ankh and the bustling mania of Mouse on Mars’ Iaora Tahiti, 
the slick jazz futurism of Herbie Hancock’s Headhunters and the gentle homespun soul of Bill 
Withers’ Just As I Am,” raved Pitchfork. In the past five years, Bruner has collaborated with 
Badu and Flying Lotus, and the buzz rappers Earl Sweatshirt and Wiz Khalifa, but it’s his 2015 
six-song mini-album The Beyond/Where the Giants Roam that asks the most of your attention, 
offering astonishing musicianship and deft, political lyricism, channeling, said (a different) 
Pitchfork writer, “what the soul must feel like when death takes hold.”

SATURDAY JULY 16
THUNDERCAT
RIVER TIBER
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $25



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  37

SATURDAY JULY 16

St. Matthew’s Church | 7:00pm | $30

COLIN STETSON & SARAH NEUFELD 
(MONTREAL) 
Proudly supported by  
OBEY Convention

experimental jazz

Two of Canada’s most acclaimed solo 
instrumentalists have combined to create 
Never were the way she was, a “metaphorical 
narrative of the life of a girl who ages 
slow as mountains; excited, exalted, and 
ultimately exiled in her search for a world that 
resembles her experience.” Colin Stetson—
who is technically American—plays the bass 
saxophone and is a much sought-after indie-
rock collaborator, most notably with Bon Iver, 
and has released a trio of critically acclaimed 
albums called New History Warfare. Sarah 
Neufeld is a violin player, member of Bell 
Orchestre and touring member of Arcade Fire, 
two of the other bands Stetson is known for 
working with, and released her solo debut Hero 
Brother in 2013. “Within the jazz, avant-garde, 
and experimental worlds,” wrote SPIN of Never 
were the way she was, “the two formally 
trained artists and partners (they live together) 
stand as distinct yet like-minded as Khalil 
Gibran’s cypress and oak trees.” 
 
Stetson and Neufeld have composed an album 
of great beauty, of challenging songs, of varied 
and exciting textures, while keeping the music 
out of the realm of impenetrable—you will feel, 
oh, how you’ll feel.

The Company House | 11:15pm | $20

GYPSOPHILIA (HALIFAX)
gypsy jazz

One of the city’s favourite jazz bands, dance 
machines, and masquerade ball hosts, the 
seven-piece Gypsophilia returns to the Halifax 
Jazz Festival for one of its signature high-
energy, musically astonishing, dynamic and 
good-hearted performances. Still riding the high 
of last year’s release Night Swimming, which 
Exclaim called “a group of impressive musicians 
unafraid to show their mature side, as the 
album’s nine tracks demonstrate an impressive 
range of moods, modes and techniques,” 
Gypsophilia has spent the past year taking its 
music to the world. Bring your dancing shoes, 
your clapping hands, your joyful voices and, of 
course, your wide-open ears. 

1313 Hollis St | 8:00pm  
$20 or $15 with student ID

THE CREATIVE MUSIC 
SERIES: CELEBRATION 
OF NOW
CURATED BY JERRY 
GRANELLI 

jazz 
The series continues with a must-see 
performance from The Jerry Granelli Trio; with 
Michael Blake and J. Anthony Granelli.



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  3938     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

JAZZ LABS 
Alderney Gate Library | 3:00pm | Free

PROHIBITION JAZZ BAND (HALIFAX) 
Proudly supported by Dr. Louis O Boileau of  
The Landings Surgery Centre

jazz
The Prohibition 
Jazz Band is a nod 
to the songs of 
Canada’s alcohol 
prohibition era. 
Although these 
songs are historical 
ones, spanning the 
ragtime, dancehall 
and swing days 

of 1901 to 1948, there’s no replication going on 
here, the four-piece, Halifax-based band is kind 
of like the country cousin to traditional jazz. Just 
imagine a woozy combination of western swing, 
with a pre-bop string band rhythm section, it’s 
pure fun.

Theodore Tugboat | 10:00am & 
11:00am | Free 

Sail around the harbour with Theodore and 
learn some rhythms with Dr. Henry Bishop. The 
workshop is sure to be lots of fun, as everyone 
on board will play some percussion instruments 
together. Please note the workshop is conducted 
as Theodore sails, so be sure to come early to 
board. 
 
All children must be accompanied by a parent 
or guardian. No pre-registration is accepted; 
space is limited, first come, first served so please 
arrive early.

SATURDAY JULY 16

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS 
Main Stage | 12:00pm – 5:00pm | Free

BIG VALLEY SWING  
(ANNAPOLIS VALLEY, NS)
12:00PM | big band jazz

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

The fertile Valley soil produces more than just 
apples—there are 22 members in Big Valley 
Swing, and they’re here to bring you upbeat, 
mesmerizing swing that’ll leave you smiling all 
day.

THE CHRONOS BAND (HALIFAX)  
1:15PM | afro-soul

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

This local favourite kicks up shape-shifting, 
instrumental afro-soul to make you dance. 
Inspired by Fela Kuti, James Brown, and Budos 
Band, the Chronos Band offers an original mix 
of party vibes.

FOG BRASS BAND (TORONTO)
2:30PM | brass/modern jazz

STINGRAY RISING
STARS PROGRAM  

Led by Toronto trumpeter Rebecca Hennessy, 
FOG features Jay Burr (tuba), Tom Richards 
(trombone), Don Scott (guitar), Tania Gill 
(piano), and Nico Dann (drums) to provide 
a New Orleans brass band experience with 
elements of funk, blues, folk, and old country.

JEFF GOODSPEED AND AUGUSTO 
ENRIQUEZ: ECLECTIC–US 
4:00PM | latin jazz 

Friends and musical partners Goodspeed 
(the Canadian saxophonist) and Enriquez 
(the Cuban tenor) continue their years-long 
exploration of Latin jazz. The pair, who work 
together in HavanaFax and Los Primos, 
create wide-ranging, diverse songs that bring 
audiences to their feet with their dazzling 
displays of rhythm, melody, and vibe.

SATURDAY JULY 16



40     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS 
Hydrostone Park | 1:00pm – 4:45pm | Free 

MORNINGSIDE JAZZ TRIO (HALIFAX)
1:00PM | jazz

This five-year-
old trio covers 
standards 
from the 
1920s to the 
50s, featuring 
a selection of 
tunes from 
Broadway 
and the Great 

American Songbook that results in an offering 
of swing, Latin, blues, ballads, and bossa nova.

TOMATRON (HALIFAX)
2:00PM | blues and rhythm 

This Halifax supergroup features The Modern 
Grass’s Tom Terrell on drums, Gypsophlia’s Ross 
Burns on guitar and Matt Myer on trumpet, 
and Ron J. Hynes on bass. With a band motto 
of “through the ages and ’round the globe,” 
the quartet offers a delightful mix of swing, 
funk, rock ’n’ roll, blues, and Motown.

KEONTÉ BEALS (NORTH PRESTON, NS) 
3:00PM | R&B/soul/gospel

Last year’s 
African Nova 
Scotian Music 
Association’s 
Emerging Artist 
at just 18, Keonté 
has been singing 
for more than 
half his short 
life. With roots 

in church choir, Beals sings soulful gospel and 
R&B inspired by Whitney Houston and Michael 
Jackson. He is working on a debut recording to 
be released this year.

THE BLUE LANE (HALIFAX)
4:00PM | jazz-blues

Comprised of four students from the Nova 
Scotia Community College’s Music Arts 
program, Connor Booth (drums), Morgan 
Cruickshank (guitar), Rachael Henderson 
(vocals/bass), and Caleb Johnson (guitar) play 
a jazz-blues combination with elements of 
Americana, swing, and hot jazz. The Blue Lane’s 
debut EP will be out this year.

 

Proudly supported by 
Halifax Magazine

SATURDAY JULY 16

stingray.com

Stingray
Rising Star Program

is a proud partner of the
Halifax Jazz Festival

More than 2000 Vibes
channels on our free

mobile app!

Hundreds of channels on TV
Contact admissions@hgs.ns.ca 

for more information. 

HALIFAX GRAMMAR SCHOOL

PROUDLY SUPPORTING 
GREAT PERFORMANCES

hgs.ns.ca

HGS 1/4 Pg ad 2.375w x 3.687.indd   1 2016-05-31   2:11 PM



42     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS 
Dartmouth World Peace Pavilion 
10:00am – 1:45pm | Free 

TOMI ALLEN TRIO (HALIFAX) 
10:00AM | world

The list 
of Allen’s 
influences 
is long and 
eclectic: 
flamenco, 
funk, R&B, 
classic rock, 
reggae, 
’70s-era 

Santana, Hendrix, Clapton, Ben Harper, Bob 
Marley, and Buddy Guy. Put all of those in one 
place and you’ll never know what you’ll get—
just how he likes it.

KITTY AND THE KATZ (HALIFAX)
11:00AM | swing

After Jack’s Cats leader Jack Malmstrom left 
Halifax for his California home, the rest of the 
band decided to carry on as Kitty and the Katz. 
The Katz carry on the swingin’ spirit of the 
original group, aiming to keep you dancing and 
grooving (even before lunch!).

BROGUE SAXOPHONE QUARTET 
(HALIFAX)
12:00PM | jazz

The Quartet—James Kalyn (soprano), Tristan 
De Borba (alto), Brad Reid (tenor), and 
Catherine Hatt (baritone)—is comprised of four 
of the region’s finest saxophonists. Inspired by 
the likes of Marcel Mule, Count Basie, Lenny 
Pickett and the Saturday Night Live band, 
and Bob Mintzer, the group stretches the 
boundaries of the traditional sax quartet.

SHIRLEY JACKSON (HALIFAX)
1:00PM | blues

Saxophonist and 
singer Shirley Jackson 
has been a local and 
national favourite for 
nearly 20 years. A pillar 
of the Halifax scene, 
Jackson is well-known 
for high-energy, soulful 
shows with her band, 
The Good Rockin’ 
Daddys, but has also 

played with the late Dutch Mason, Joe Murphy, 
Theresa Malenfant, and the Glamour Puss Blues 
Band.

SATURDAY JULY 16

JAZZJAZZ
FESTIVALSFESTIVALSFESTIVALSFESTIVALSFESTIVALSFESTIVALSFESTIVALS
CANADA

jazzfestivalscanada.ca

Ca
lv

er
 P

ho
to

gr
ap

hy

A national arts service organization

Une organization nationale au service des arts

creative local cuisine
cocktails & wines
gourmet pizzas
outdoor patio

5212 morris st      morriseast.com

Haunting,
Mesmerizing, 
Magnificent. 

Join us for a brand 
new season. 

Subscribe Now.
Early Bird Savings 

until July 15th 
liveartdance.ca

2 0 1 6 | 1 7

LIVE 
ART 
DANCE

LIVE 
ART 
DANCE

2016 |17 SEASON SPONSOR



SUNDAY JULY 17
OUR 30TH ANNIVERSARY 
PARTY!
PRESERVATION HALL JAZZ BAND
BOOTY BOPPIN’ BRASS BAND

BOOTY BOPPIN’ BRASS BAND (HALIFAX)
brass band
Led by the busy trumpeter Mike Cowie, the Booty Boppin’ Brass Band, if you 
couldn’t infer from the name, is a high-energy New Orleans-style brass band. The 
BBBB combines Latin grooves, funk, and blues with audience interaction and a 
whole lot of fun. A Halifax favourite, the band built up its audience with a weekly 
matinee at Stayner’s Wharf, and has been a highlight of festivals like SPARK, 
Out Like a Lion, and previous Halifax Jazz Festivals. Booty Boppin’ makes dance 
songs, horn-filled jams, rhythmic extravaganzas—in short, party music. With 
sousaphone.

PRESERVATION HALL JAZZ BAND (NEW ORLEANS)
jazz/brass band
The Preservation Hall opened at 726 St. Peter Street in the French Quarter of New Orleans in 
1961, to honour that city’s own brand of jazz. An unassuming building with no bar that holds 
barely 100 people, the Hall hosts multiple shows a night, 350 nights a year. And it’s got a killer 
house band that spends half the year there, and half the year—luckily for us—on the road.

The Preservation Hall Jazz Band was formed two years after the Hall itself, and out in the world 
from the jump. Between them, its current seven-man roster has individually played with Tony 
Bennett, George Lewis, the Olympia Brass Band, and Harry Connick, Jr. The P.H.J.B. itself has in 
recent years collaborated with the Blind Boys of Alabama, My Morning Jacket’s Jim James, Del 
McCoury, and Tom Waits. 

“Up until now we’ve been a band that’s based on a repertoire that’s existed for a century, 
but that’s the balancing act: how do you honor your history and forge ahead in a way that 
celebrates your past?” says pianist Rickie Monie. “We’re not a museum. We’re a living, 
breathing part of New Orleans.”

This band comes from the very roots of jazz, based in a place credited with keeping it alive. 
Its players are some of the best in the world. “I don’t know of any other band that crosses 
over into so many different musical communities,” says trumpeter Mark Braud. “It’s truly a 
testament to the universal message/appeal of what we do.” Marvel at their musicianship while 
you close out the festival with one last dance.

SUNDAY JULY 17
OUR 30TH ANNIVERSARY 
PARTY!
PRESERVATION HALL JAZZ BAND
BOOTY BOPPIN’ BRASS BAND
MAIN STAGE | 8:30PM | $19.87
In honour of the very first Halifax Jazz Festival in 1987! 

Proudly Supported by 
Waterfront Development 



46     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

1313 Hollis St | 3:00pm matinee | FREE

THE CREATIVE MUSIC SERIES: CELEBRATION OF NOW 
CURATED BY JERRY GRANELLI 

STUDENTS OF THE CREATIVE MUSIC WORKSHOP 
FINAL CONCERT
spontaneous jazz
At the heart of this series is the Creative Music Workshop (CMW). CMW 
offers a place where student musicians and a faculty of internationally 
known musicians come together each year to explore the endless 
possibilities of improvisation.

This grand finale concert will premiere new music written by students as 
well as collaborations between faculty and students, offering a showcase 

for CMW students to share what they have been creating in a community environment. Listen 
to the results of hard work, collaboration and risk-taking.

SUNDAY JULY 17

Enjoy our Unlimited 
Kilometres and 
Lowest Prices...Everyday.

discountcar.com 1-888-310-2277

Support live music in your community. 
Donate to the Halifax Jazz Festival. 

Visit: www.halifaxjazzfestival.ca/donate or 
tal  to ou  estival Tea  to find out ho  ou 

can make a difference and support free music 
og a ing ithin ou  o unit . 

JazzEast Rising Association is a registered 
Charity and can issue a charitable tax receipt for 

your donation.

D O N A T E

Get inspired with fabulous decorating, 
renovation and entertaining ideas…
with a unique Atlantic Canadian twist. 

Save 25% off the newsstand price.

Subscribe online
www.eastcoastliving.ca/subscribe

FOLLOW US
East Coast Living is a 
Metro Guide publication.

Treat yourself to East Coast Living for just
$14.99 + HST a year! (4 issues per year.)

CONNECT with 
East Coast Living 
wherever you are

For exclusive updates, 
follow us on Twitter 
(@EastCoastLiving)

Become a fan of the magazine 
on Facebook
(East Coast Living Magazine)

Check out our page on Pinterest:
pinterest.com/eastcoastliving

Save 25% off the newsstand price.Save 25% off the newsstand price.Save 25% off the newsstand price.Save 25% off the newsstand price.

Subscribe onlineSubscribe online
www.eastcoastliving.ca/subscribe

Save 25% off the newsstand price.Save 25% off the newsstand price.

East Coast Living is a East Coast Living is a East Coast Living

Inspiring home life in Atlantic Canada
LIVING
east coast

SOURIS SUMMER HOME RENO
VINTAGE FURNITURE AND ACCENTS
PLUS PLENTY OF SPACE FOR THE KIDS

SOURIS SUMMER HOME RENO

Island escape
SUMMER 2016 | $4.95

eastcoastliving.ca

DISPLAY UNTIL SEPTEMBER 7, 2016

NEWFOUND FOOD
CHALK PAINT FLAIR
WILD FRUIT WINES

SPECIAL
FEATURE

super
storage

solutions



48     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS 
Main Stage | 12:00pm – 5:00pm | Free

CHEBUCTO BIG BAND (HALIFAX)
12:00PM | jazz/swing 

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY 

Led by Derrick La Lacheur, the Chebucto 
Big Band plays a mix of modern standards 
and swing-era dance music. This non-profit, 
community group is open to new members, 
and is currently comprised of teachers, doctors, 
lawyers, government workers, office workers, 
and retirees who simply want to entertain you.

TUESDAY NIGHT BIG BAND (HALIFAX)
1:15PM | big band

PRESENTED BY  
INSIGHT OPTOMETRY

This combination of vets and newbies is aptly 
named—they jam on Tuesday nights. The group 
has been playing in an ever-shifting form for more 
than three decades, offering a deep repertoire of 
big band music to get you up and dancing.

ZOE LEGER (HALIFAX)
2:30PM | jazz/folk/pop

STINGRAY RISING
STARS PROGRAM  

The soulful Leger recorded her debut album 
at Joel Plaskett’s Dartmouth studio, the New 
Scotland Yard, last year, and offers a selection 
of her original compositions. She describes The 
Girl From Yesterday as “Norah Jones meeting 
Diana Krall with Bill Evans on piano.”

DONALD MACLENNAN (ANTIGONISH, NS) 
4:00PM | gypsy jazz

The wildly entertaining violinist is best known 
for being one of Ben Caplan’s Casual Smokers 
and a member of the Modern Grass, but this 
spring he stepped into his own light with the 
debut album Belleville. MacLennan, who 
also sings, will offer up a mix of originals and 
traditionals, including a surprising, moody cover 
of Dolly Parton’s “I Will Always Love You.”

SUNDAY JULY 17

CANADIAN PARENTS FOR FRENCH 
Nova Scotia French Camp
Join us this summer for a week to remember!

FRANCO-FORUM
St. Pierre, France | Ages 14-18

NAUTICAL CAMP
Îles-de-la-Madeleine/Magdalen 
Islands, Québec | Ages 12-16

SEA KAYAKING ADVENTURE CAMP
Îles-de-la-Madeleine/Magdalen 
Islands, Québec | Ages 15-17

CAMP ARTISTIQUE*
Barton, Digby County | Ages 10-14

CPF Nova Scotia Summer Camps | 8 Flamingo Drive Halifax, N.S. B3M 4N8
T 902-453-2048 | F 902-455-2789 | TF 1-877-CPF-5233 | E cpf@ns.sympatico.ca
W ns.cpf.ca (registration forms available online)

Facebook.com/CPF.NS | Twitter.com/@CPFNovaScotia | Instagram.com/cpfnovascotia | Youtube.com/CPF Nova Scotia

L’ete, c’est magique!

A wonderful re-fresher 
over the summer months.

The perfect introduction 
for students entering 

late immersion. 

A great way to make 
new and lasting 

friendships.

French camp is...

L’ete, c’est magique!

French camp is...

#iSupportCPFNS

CAMP DE LA BAIE*
Sambro Head, HRM | Ages 10-14

DAY CAMPS
Hydrostone, Halifax | Ages 6- 10

CHAPTER CAMPS 
For more info on local camps, 
contact your local CPF chapter.
*All levels of French welcome.

9028176007
JULESCHAMBERLAIN.CA

AGENTIMMOBILIER/REALTOR®



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  5150     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

FREE DAYTIME CONCERTS 
Hydrostone Park | 1:00pm – 4:45pm | Free 

REV HANK TRIO (HALIFAX)
1:00PM | ukulele jazz

Led by Mike Diabo on ukulele, the Rev Hank 
Trio is rounded out by Andrew Beazley on 
ukulele bass and Frank den Haan on suitcase 
drums. Inspired by artists such as Tiny Tim, Bill 
Tapia, and Lyle Ritz, the trio plays songs by 
Duke Ellington, Thelonious Monk, and Ornette 
Coleman, to name a few.

ALANA YORKE (HALIFAX)
2:00PM | dream-pop

Yorke has had a busy year since the release 
of her debut album Dream Magic last fall, 
and will only extend her itinerary in the back 
half of 2016. Inspired by artists as diverse as 
Kate Bush, Phillip Glass, Beach House, and 
Enya, Yorke’s piano and elastic voice provide 
contemporary complement to a variety of 
musical eras.

GEORGES HEBERT QUARTET (HALIFAX)
3:00PM | jazz

The Moncton-born Hebert has recorded 
and toured with the region’s best, including 
a 30-year stint in Anne Murray’s band, and 
has backed up the likes of Dusty Springfield, 
Denny Doherty, and Sarah Brightman. A 
much-respected and sought-after player and 
producer, Hebert’s quartet offers a mix of 
standards and his originals.

GEORGE CARTER JR. TRIO (HALIFAX)
4:00PM | blues

Comprised of Carter on guitar, Steve Bigelow 
on bass, and Michael Cada on drums, the trio 
offers a mix of blues standards, classic rock 
’n’ roll, and modern hits for a crowd-pleasing, 
dance-worthy performance.

Proudly supported by 
Halifax Magazine

SUNDAY JULY 17

STINGRAY MUSIC RISING STARS 
PROGRAM
The TD Halifax Jazz Festival is pleased to present 
the Stingray Rising Stars Program. Stingray 
Music is committed to putting Canadian 
musicians on the map! Stingray Music knows 
music, and as such, it knows that some of the 
greatest talent out there is found in its own 
backyard. That is why they created the Stingray 
Music Rising Stars  Program. Launched in 1998 
as Galaxie Rising Star, this original program 
set out to discover, encourage, promote, and 
champion new up and coming Canadian artists. 
To that end, Stingray Music has partnered with 
numerous industry organisations and regional 
festivals to offer prizes and provide showcase 
opportunities to great new Canadian talent of 
all genres.

Every day during the festival listen to music 
by the shortlisted contestants on the Main 
Stage. Through a two-tiered process of peer 
assessment and online voting, one individual 
will receive a $3000 prize to jumpstart their 
career. Online voting takes place at music.
stingray.com until 6:00pm Sunday, July 17th. 
The winner will be announced later that 
evening at the Main Stage.

Visit the Stingray Music booth at the Festival 
Main Stage to cast your vote!

Serving traditional New York 
Italian Pizza & Sandwiches 

for over 20 years

902-455-1133
www.salvatorespizza.ca

ENJOYED I N THE HYDROSTONE FOR  70 YEARS.

WILLMAN’S SEAFOOD

3154 Isleville Street, Halifax 
902-454-0929

APPRECIATED FOR 100 YEARS.



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  5352     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

C R E A T I V E
M U S I C
W O R K S H O P

CMW CORE PROGRAM
The Core Program offers experiential learning for 
musicians and artists of all disciplines and skill 
levels to take their practice to the next level. 
Dates: July 7 & 8 (5-9pm)  and July 9-16 
(10am-5pm) // Tuition: $450
Bonus: includes an All Events Pass to the 2016 TD 
Halifax Jazz Festival and access to all CMW clinics.

CMW CREATIVE PROCESS
Creative minds of all disciplines, will deepen their 
creative practice through movement and 
improvisation exercises.
Dates: July 9-16, 10 AM–1 PM // Tuition: $175

A  H A L I F A X  J A Z Z  F E S T I V A L  
M U S I C  E D U C A T I O N  P R O G R A M  

GUEST FACULTY
Michael Blake 
(saxophones - NYC)
FACULTY
Jerry Granelli
 (drums - Halifax)
J. Anthony Granelli 
(electric bass - NYC)
Christian Kogel 
(guitar - Berlin)
Dani Oore 
(saxophones - Toronto)
More faculty TBA! TO REGISTER AND FIND OUT MORE GO TO

www.halifaxjazzfestival.ca/workshops

Founded in 1996 by percussionist 
Jerry Granelli, saxophonist Don 
Palmer and bassist Skip Beckwith, 
the Creative Music Workshop has 
been a central component of the 
Halifax Jazz Festival. Over the years, 
it has been instrumental in foster-
ing a strong artistic community not 
just in Halifax, but across North 
America. 
CMW’s faculty head Jerry Granelli 
established the music department 
at the Naropa Institute in Boulder in 
1976, and has since had a remark-
able career giving clinics and 
workshops on creative process and 
improvisation at music institutions 
worldwide. He was a pioneer in 
developing the CMW’s distinctive 

 model for teaching ‘creative 
process’, and how the process can 
be applied to practice and perfor-
mance, an approach that has now 
been integrated into renowned arts 
institutions throughout North 
America such as the Banff Centre 
and the Vancouver Creative Music 
Institute.
For over 20 years CMW has provid-
ed inspiration, education and 
exciting opportunities for creative 
individuals of all ages. The benefits 
that this program has had on students 
and the broader arts community 
have been profound. CMW alumni 
have gone on to become profes-
sional artists, educators and 
creative individuals worldwide.

J U L Y  7  -  1 6  / /  R E G I S T E R  T O D A Y !



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  5554     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

HALIFAX JAZZ FESTIVAL 
The TD Halifax Jazz Festival is proudly presented by the Halifax Jazz Festival. Many people work 
together to create this Halifax Hallmark Event, including over 500 volunteers. A huge thank you goes 
out to all of our volunteer coordinators and their teams who work so hard behind the scenes and on 
the ground. The festival would not happen without your support and enthusiasm!

Bringing the best of jazz, blues, R&B, soul, 
hip hop, funk, Latin & world music to 

Halifax stages since 1987.

C E L E B R A T I N G

Y E A R S

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Andrew Killawee, Chair
Olga Manzoni, Past Chair
Arthur Irwin, Vice President
Paul Chui, Secretary
Eleanor Fitzpatrick, Treasurer
Robert Cowan
Fred Fiander
Catherine Stevens Doane
Leonard Preyra
Charles Hsuen

HALIFAX JAZZ FESTIVAL 
STAFF
Heather Gibson, Executive Director
Laura ‘Lulu’ Healy, Artistic Director
Andria Wilson, Event Producer
Sara Russell, Marketing Manager
Andrea Dawson Thomas, Controller 

and Office Manager
Kimberly Sinclair/Spincount, 

Publicist and Outreach Manager

2016 FESTIVAL STAFF
David Jones, Event Manager
Erin O’Prey, Assistant Site Manager
Sandra Conrad, Assistant Site 

Manager
Danny Thomas, Technical Director
Lucas Reeves, Assistant Technical 

Director
Martin Maunder, Stage Manager
Alanna Swinemar, Volunteer 

Services Manager
Susan Meldrum, Bar Manager
Ross Burns, CMW Coordinator

The Halifax Jazz Festival is a charitable organization which 
presents year round public and educational programming 
that enriches our community and ensures the continued 
growth of musicians. Many individuals donate to the 
festival and we thank them for their support. 
 
Patrons ($1000+)

Doug Sider, Artie Irwin, Jack Flemming, Andrew Killawee, 
Dr. Louis Boileau, Marjorie Lindsay, Anonymous

Elite ($750–999)
Leonard Preyra, Fred Fiander and Olga Manzoni

Contributors ($500–749)
Jorin & Dustin LindenSmith, John Riley, Catherine 
Stevens Doane

Supporters ($100–499)
Miriam MacDonald, Glenn Bowie, Peter Butler, James 
Bell, Bill & Stella Lord, David Wood, Graeme Hicks, Joan 
Pugsley, Ken Dean, Stephen Lacusta & Mary Boyd, Dr. 
Dennis Johnston, Nancy Stevens, Dennis W. Johnston, 
Anonymous

Business Supporters
Blue Ocean Contact Centres
Cabot Shipping Supplies
CGI
Frontier Field Engineering

The list above acknowledges donations between June 2015 to May 2016.

 
For more information on how to support the Halifax Jazz 
Festival visit www.halifaxjazzfestival.ca/donate 

THANK YOU! 



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  5756     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

KIDS AT THE FESTIVAL
The TD Halifax Jazz Festival is for audiences of all ages, including kids! Here are 
three free activities you can enjoy with your budding young musician:

1. Drop by the Kid Zone at Main Stage. There’ll be crafts, face painting, and more every afternoon! 

2. Take part in Splash! Bang! Boom!, music workshops for kids on Theodore Tugboat. Workshops 
run Thursday–Saturday, July 14–16, 10am and 11am.

Please note, no pre-registration is accepted; space is limited, first come first served so 
please arrive early. 

3. Start music appreciation early! Take your child to a free concert at the Main Stage, Hydrostone 
Park, Ferry Terminal Park, or Halifax Public Libraries. Dancing is heartily encouraged!

For evening concerts at the Main Stage there is free admission for children under 10. 
 
Please note, for all of these activities children must be accompanied by a parent or guardian. 

WATERFRONT
LOCAL FOOD VENDORS
Satisfy your inner  foodie and enjoy a melody of tastes at the festival food market! Savour the 
best of local takeout in Halifax with daytime meals and nighttime snacks from Bramoso Gourmet 
Pizzeria, Cheelin Restaurant, Caribbean Bliss, Roll With It, Asado Wood Fired Grill, and T Dogs. 
With all these hip eats, there’s a note of flavour for everyone.

FULL-SERVICE BAR
Local craft beer from Garrison Brewing is on tap, plus a full-service bar including Moosehead 
Radler, Sailor Jerry, and Two Oceans Wine. Stop by the bar for daily festival-themed drinks.

GIFTS AND SOUVENIRS
Celebrate the festival in style with this year’s new look. Grab some jazz apparel by illustrator 
Sydney Smith. Drop by our souvenir shop Notable Necessities and have a look for yourself!

CDs, RECORDS & MORE
Enjoy the music after the show. Score some albums at our official music retailer TAZ Records.

 
BIKE RACKS  
Cycle to the Main Stage and park your wheels at one of our handy bike racks on site.



     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca  5958     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

1 Main Stage 
Lower Water St. at Salter St. minors are required to be 
accompanied by their legal guardian (ID required)

2 St Matthew’s United Church 
1479 Barrington St., all ages

3 The Company House 
2202 Gottingen St., 19+ (ID required)

4 Stayner’s Wharf 
5075 George St., 19+ (ID required)

5 Hydrostone Park 
5523 Young St., all ages

6 Dartmouth World Peace Pavilion 
88 Alderney Dr., all ages

WORKSHOPS
7 1313 Hollis 

1313 Hollis St., all ages

8 Halifax Central Public Library 
5440 Spring Garden Rd., all ages

9 Alderney Gate Public Library 
60 Alderney Dr., all ages 

10 Theodore Tugboat 
Murphy’s Cable Wharf, 1751 Lower Water St., all ages

PARTNERED STAGES
Jazz is everywhere! Local establishments get in the spirit of the  
TD Halifax Jazz Festival by presenting live music through our 
Partnered Stages program. 

11 Obladee Wine Bar 
1600 Barrington St., 19+

12 Bâton Rouge 
1877 Hollis St. 

13 RockBottom Brewpub 
5686 Spring Garden Rd., 19+

14 Lion & Bright 
2534 Agricola St. 

OFFICIAL CONCERT VENUES



60     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

SUSAN HUNTER AWARD 
The Susan Hunter Award is presented by the Halifax 
Jazz Festival’s Board of Directors to recognize a proven 
leader in the Halifax Arts community to an individual 
demonstrating leadership, creativity, and passion. This 
year we are thrilled to honour Jerry Granelli. 

While Jerry may be widely known for performing with 
Jazz greats throughout North America, including Vince 
Guaraldi and Bill Evans, he is best known in Halifax for 
his impact on the local music scene as a co founder of 
the Atlantic Jazz Festival (with award namesake Susan 
Hunter), and for developing an educational component 
to the Festival, in the form of the “Creative Music 
Workshop.” 

From his local, live performances of “A Charlie Brown 
Christmas” to his continued work as a performer, 
educator, and mentor, Jerry is an innovator and leader 
the Halifax Jazz Festival is proud to call a friend. 

    Follow your passion. Find your career.

dal.ca/performingarts

Discover more about our  
2016 artists by visiting  
halifaxjazzfestival.ca

     
         

                          

       
                

         1323 Hollis Street, Halifax
                       www.canoerealty.ca

 

move by canoe

902 880 6007        Broker/Owner           James White
902 880 2016         REALTOR®            Jess Tasker

CONTACT US TO ADVERTISE

902-420-9943 
PUBLISHERS@METROGUIDE.CA 

halifaxmag.com

REDISCOVER YOUR CITY.



62     TICKETS: halifaxjazzfestival.ca 

     TWITTER: @hxjazzfest #hjf30  FACEBOOK: halifaxjazzfestival  INSTAGRAM: @hxjazzfest 

ARTIST INDEX 
A
Adam Baldwin .................14
Alana Yorke .....................50
Andrew Jackson Group ....31
Asia & Nu Gruv ...............26
Atlantic Cirque .................30
Autobahn ........................25

B
Band Transatlantic ...........18
Basia Bulat .......................20
Bella Blue .........................25
Big Valley Swing ..............39
The Blue Lane ..................40
Booty Boppin’  

Brass Band ...................44
Brogue Saxophone  

Quartet .......................42

C
Chebucto Big Band ..........48
CHIC feat. Nile Rodgers ...27
The Chronos Band ...........39
City and Colour ...............21
Colin Stetson &  

Sarah Neufeld ..............37
Cyndi Cain .......................12

D
Donald MacLennan .........48

F
FOG Brass Band ...............39

G
George Carter Jr. Trio .......50
Georges Hebert Quartet ..50
Granelli 75th Series /  

CMW Students .... 13, 17,  
23, 29, 37, 46

Gypsophilia ......................37

H
Harvey Millar ...................31
Henry Bishop .............30, 38

J
Jeff Goodspeed and Augusto 

Enriquez: Eclectic–Us ...39
Julia Holter ......................17

K
Keonté Beals ....................40
Kitty And The Katz ..........42

L
Laila Biali .........................29
Late Night Jam with  

Mike Cowie .................17

M
The Matto Reid  

Ensemble .....................25
Metric ..............................15
Morningside Jazz Trio ......40
Ms. Lauryn Hill ................13

N
The New Bridge ...............24

O
Oliver Jones .....................23

P
Preservation Hall  

Jazz Band.....................45
Prohibition Jazz Band .......38

R
Rachel Therrien ................31
Reeny Smith ....................23
Rev Hank Trio ..................50
Riot Squad .......................31

River Tiber .......................34
Ross Burns .......................24
Roxy And The Underground 
 Soul Sound ..................25

S
Shirley Jackson .................42

T
Tara Kannangara .............18
Thundercat ......................35
Tomatron .........................40
Tomi Allen Trio .................42
Tuesday Night Big Band ...48
Tyler Messick ...................17

U
Universal Soul ..................18

V
Verbal Warnin’.................29

W
Willem Paynter’s  

Hard Bop Band ............18

Z
Zoe Leger ........................48

GALLERY1FURNITURE.COM

The Individualist
WITH A LOVE FOR STRUCTURE

60 HIGHFIELD PARK DRIVE  •  DARTMOUTH NS






